	07-16-2001
Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	J.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC U.S. Patent and Trademark Offi
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼	101776854 ▼ ▼
	u rrademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	CO = C(2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
HOBART BROTHERS COMPANY	Name: LIBURDI ENGINEERING LIMITE Internal JUL 10 Address:
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Associat	ion
	Street Address: 400 Highway 6 North
Corporation-State	Dundas, Ontario Canada L9H 71 City:State:Zip:
Other	Individual(s) citizenship
	Association
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Yes No General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership
Assignment	
Security Agreement	ge of Name
Other	William and the state of the st
Execution Date: 11 25 97	
Application number(s) or registration number(s)	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
	1414025
Additiona	al number(s) attached 📮 Yes 🔀 No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspor concerning document should be mailed:	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspor	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name and address of party to whom correspond concerning document should be mailed: Name: Brandon S. Boss Internal Address: Address:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00
5. Name and address of party to whom correspond concerning document should be mailed: Name: Brandon S. Boss Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Name and address of party to whom correspond concerning document should be mailed: Name: Brandon S. Boss Internal Address: Address:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspond concerning document should be mailed: Name: Brandon S. Boss Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence oncerning document should be mailed: Name: Brandon S. Boss Internal Address:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspond concerning document should be mailed: Name: Brandon S. Boss Internal Address:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence oncerning document should be mailed: Name: Brandon S. Boss Internal Address:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence oncerning document should be mailed: Name: Brandon S. Boss Internal Address: 1850 M Street, N.W., Suit Street Address: 1850 M Street, N. Suite	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Brandon S. Boss Internal Address:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspor concerning document should be mailed: Name: Brandon S. Boss Internal Address: 1850 M Street, N.W., Suit Street Address: 1850 M Street, N. Suite 800 CityWashington State: DC Zip	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence oncerning document should be mailed: Name: Brandon S. Boss Internal Address: 1850 M Street, N.W., Suit Street Address: 1850 M Street, N. Suite 800 City Washington State: DC Zip 9. Statement and signature.	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence oncerning document should be mailed: Name: Brandon S. Boss Internal Address: 1850 M Street, N.W., Suit Street Address: 1850 M Street, N. Suite 800 City Washington State: DC Zip 9. Statement and signature.	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence oncerning document should be mailed: Name: Brandon S. Boss Internal Address: 1850 M Street, N.W., Suit Street Address: 1850 M Street, N. Suite 800 City Washington State: DC Zip 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the son	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Brandon S. Boss Internal Address: 1850 M Street, N.W., Suit Street Address: 1850 M Street, N. Suite 800 City Washington State: DC Zip 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the force opy of the original document.	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)

TRADEMARK REEL: 002327 FRAME: 0865

ASSIGNMENT OF REGISTERED TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, HOBART BROTHERS COMPANY, a Ohio Corporation,

(hereinafter ASSIGNOR), has adopted and is using the trademark

listed on Schedule A.

whereas, Liburdi Engineering Limited, a Corporation organized under the laws of Ontario located and doing business at 400 Highway #6 North, Dundas, Ontario, Canada L9H 7K4 (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring said trademark and the registration thereof.

SCHEDULE A

Trademark Registration No. Registration Date

DABBER 1,414,025 October 21, 1986

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNOR does hereby assign unto the said ASSIGNEE all right, title, and interest in and to the said trademark together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, and the above-identified registration thereof and with the right to recover for damages and profits and all other remedies for past infringements

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002327 FRAME: 0866

thereof.

HOBART BROTHERS COMPANY

Date: 1/35/97

By: Nellain C James

Title: VP-

attorney-m - Trest

TRADEMARK REEL: 002327 FRAME: 0867